Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
SOCIAL SERVICES PORTFOLIO
2014-15 Additional Estimates Hearings
Outcome Number: Question No: SQ15-000083
Topic: Commission of Audit

Hansard page:

Senator McLucas, Jan asked:

Given that work has been undertaken by the Department on the recommendations of the Commission of Audit would you please provide an analysis;

1. of the type, and nature of the work undertaken, and the dates, and who was involved
2. of whether any external consultants were utilised for this work and what was the costs associated with this
Answer:
1. The Department provided information on issues the Commission of Audit was considering within its Terms of Reference. Department staff met with Commission Secretariat during the course of its deliberations.

2. No.

